                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 1 of 14
1. Product Range / Model:
Year in which CE Mark was first affixed: 2023
Product Range / Model: NAME:  LED module
DESCRIPTION:  See Annex
BRAND (optional):  PHILIPS
2. Manufacturer Name & Address:
      Signify
       I.B.R.S./C.C.R.I. /Numéro 10461
       5600 VB  Eindhoven,  The Netherlands
3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
4. Object of the declaration:
Product
Code:
The Unique product ID number of all products under the family described above, please refer to the Annex:
Specification of the products
Product Key: Fortimo SLM C zcc d m Lee s Gia
Where:
z=CRI divided by 10 (may be blank when d= “CED”, or one digit, may be “7” or “8” or “9”);
cc:=CCT divided by 100 (may be blank when d= “CED”, or two digits, may be a value maximum to 65)
d=Flavour of light (two or three characters, may be “CW” or “FP” or “FPR” or “FW” or “FWW” or “PW” or “PC” or “FLS”, or “FVF”, or
“FIS” or “CED” or blank);
m=Die matrix (4 digits, example 1216: Chip configuration = 12 chips in series per string & 16 strings in parallel; or blank when d=
“CED”);
ee=Diameter of Light Emitting Surface (LES) in mm (one or two digits, example 23: LES dimensions = 23 mm);
s=PCB size in mm (four digits, example 2828: CoB dimensions = 28 mm x 28 mm);
i=Number of generation of CoB (one digit, may be “6” or “7”);
a=Suffix for commercial purposes (optional)
5&6. The object of the declaration described above is in conformity with the following relevant Union
harmonization legislation and with the applicable requirements of the following harmonized standards
and technical specifications:
Low Voltage Directive (LVD),     2014/35/EU
• EN IEC 62031:2020+A11:2021
EcoDesign requirements for energy-related products Directive (ErP),     2009/125/EC   and  applicable  Implementing Measures
• Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/2020 and amendment Commission Regulation (EU) 2021/341
Restriction of the use of certain Hazardous Substances in electrical and electronic equipment Directive  (RoHS),   2011/65/EU
and applicable Delegated Directives
• EN IEC 63000:2018
7. Additional information: The product(s) in this declaration is/are produced under a quality scheme at
least in conformity with ISO 9001 or CENELEC permanent documents.
Signed for and on behalf of:
2023-11-14, Eindhoven
Ms. C. Sweegers
Regulatory Affairs Manager
High Tech Campus 48
5656 AE Eindhoven, The Netherlands
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 2 of 14
Specification of the products:
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929002871506 9290028715 Fortimo SLM C 930 CW 1202 L06 1215 G7 PHILIPS 930C1202F 7
929002871606 9290028716 Fortimo SLM C 930 CW 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 930C1203F 7
929002871706 9290028717 Fortimo SLM C 930 CW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930C1205F 7
929002871306 9290028713 Fortimo SLM C 930 CW 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930C1208F 7
929002871406 9290028714 Fortimo SLM C 930 CW 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930C1211F 7
929001583806 9290015838 Fortimo SLM C 827 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 827 1203F 7
929001583906 9290015839 Fortimo SLM C 830 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 830 1203F 7
929001584006 9290015840 Fortimo SLM C 835 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 835 1203F 7
929001584106 9290015841 Fortimo SLM C 840 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 840 1203F 7
929001584206 9290015842 Fortimo SLM C 850 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 850 1203F 7
929001584406 9290015844 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 927 1203F 7
929001584506 9290015845 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 930 1203F 7
929001584606 9290015846 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 830P1203F 7
929001584706 9290015847 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 930P1203F 7
929001584806 9290015848 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 935P1203F 7
929001584906 9290015849 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 940P1203F 7
929001587806 9290015878 Fortimo SLM C 827 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 827 1205F 7
929001587906 9290015879 Fortimo SLM C 830 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 830 1205F 7
929001588006 9290015880 Fortimo SLM C 835 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 835 1205F 7
929001588106 9290015881 Fortimo SLM C 840 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 840 1205F 7
929001588206 9290015882 Fortimo SLM C 850 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 850 1205F 7
929001588406 9290015884 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 927 1205F 7
929001588506 9290015885 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930 1205F 7
929001588606 9290015886 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 830P1205F 7
929001588706 9290015887 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930P1205F 7
929001588806 9290015888 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 935P1205F 7
929001588906 9290015889 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 940P1205F 7
929001589806 9290015898 Fortimo SLM C 827 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 827 1208F 7
929001589906 9290015899 Fortimo SLM C 830 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 830 1208F 7
929001590006 9290015900 Fortimo SLM C 835 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 835 1208F 7
929001590106 9290015901 Fortimo SLM C 840 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 840 1208F 7
929001590206 9290015902 Fortimo SLM C 850 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 850 1208F 7
929001590306 9290015903 Fortimo SLM C 857 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 857 1208F 7
929001590406 9290015904 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 927 1208F 7
929001590506 9290015905 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930 1208F 7
929001590606 9290015906 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 830P1208F 7
929001590706 9290015907 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930P1208F 7
929001590806 9290015908 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 935P1208F 7
929001590906 9290015909 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 940P1208F 7
929001591806 9290015918 Fortimo SLM C 827 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 827 1211F 7
929001591906 9290015919 Fortimo SLM C 830 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 830 1211F 7
929001592006 9290015920 Fortimo SLM C 835 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 835 1211F 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 3 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929001592106 9290015921 Fortimo SLM C 840 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 840 1211F 7
929001592206 9290015922 Fortimo SLM C 850 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 850 1211F 7
929001592306 9290015923 Fortimo SLM C 857 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 857 1211F 7
929001592406 9290015924 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 927 1211F 7
929001592506 9290015925 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930 1211F 7
929001592606 9290015926 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 830P1211F 7
929001592706 9290015927 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930P1211F 7
929001592806 9290015928 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 935P1211F 7
929001592906 9290015929 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 940P1211F 7
929001593806 9290015938 Fortimo SLM C 827 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 827 1216F 7
929001593906 9290015939 Fortimo SLM C 830 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 830 1216F 7
929001594006 9290015940 Fortimo SLM C 835 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 835 1216F 7
929001594106 9290015941 Fortimo SLM C 840 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 840 1216F 7
929001594206 9290015942 Fortimo SLM C 850 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 850 1216F 7
929001594306 9290015943 Fortimo SLM C 857 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 857 1216F 7
929001594406 9290015944 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 927 1216F 7
929001594506 9290015945 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930 1216F 7
929001594606 9290015946 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 830P1216F 7
929001594706 9290015947 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930P1216F 7
929001594806 9290015948 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 935P1216F 7
929001594906 9290015949 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 940P1216F 7
929001647706 9290016477 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1203 L09 1619 G7 PHILIPS 930L1203F 7
929001647806 9290016478 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930L1205F 7
929001647906 9290016479 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930L1208F 7
929001648006 9290016480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930L1211F 7
929001648106 9290016481 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1216 L23 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930L1216F 7
929001473706 9290014737 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 S PHILIPS 935P1205FS7
929001473806 9290014738 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 S PHILIPS 935P1208FS7
929001499106 9290014991 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 A PHILIPS 935P1205FA7
929001499206 9290014992 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 A PHILIPS 935P1208FA7
929001679606 9290016796 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 + PHILIPS 830P1203F+7
929001679706 9290016797 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 + PHILIPS 830P1208F+7
929001679806 9290016798 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 + PHILIPS 930P1208F+7
929002138706 9290021387 Fortimo SLM C 835 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 835P1205F 7
929002144706 9290021447 Fortimo SLM C 950 FLS 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 950F1205F 7
929002145006 9290021450 Fortimo SLM C 865 FIS 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 865F1205F 7
929002145306 9290021453 Fortimo SLM C 930 FVF 1205 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930V1205F 7
929002144806 9290021448 Fortimo SLM C 950 FLS 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 950F1208F 7
929002145106 9290021451 Fortimo SLM C 865 FIS 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 865F1208F 7
929002145406 9290021454 Fortimo SLM C 930 FVF 1208 L15 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930V1208F 7
929002144906 9290021449 Fortimo SLM C 950 FLS 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 950F1211F 7
929002145206 9290021452 Fortimo SLM C 865 FIS 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 865F1211F 7
929002145506 9290021455 Fortimo SLM C 930 FVF 1211 L19 2828 G7 PHILIPS 930V1211F 7
929001647908 9290016479 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1208 L15 2024 G7 T PHILIPS 930L1208F 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 4 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929001590808 9290015908 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 T PHILIPS 935P1208F 7
929002852706 9290028527 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1202FX7
929002834506 9290028345 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1202FX7
929002852806 9290028528 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1202FX7
929002852906 9290028529 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1202FX7
929002833306 9290028333 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1202FX7
929002853006 9290028530 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1202FX7
929002853106 9290028531 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1202FX7
929002833906 9290028339 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1202FX7
929002846806 9290028468 Fortimo SLM C 822 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 822 1208FX7
929002853206 9290028532 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1203FX7
929002834606 9290028346 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1203FX7
929002873306 9290028733 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1203FX7
929002873806 9290028738 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1203FX7
929002833406 9290028334 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1203FX7
929002853306 9290028533 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1203FX7
929002853406 9290028534 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1203FX7
929002834006 9290028340 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1203FX7
929002853506 9290028535 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1204FX7
929002834706 9290028347 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1204FX7
929002853606 9290028536 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1204FX7
929002853706 9290028537 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1204FX7
929002833506 9290028335 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1204FX7
929002853806 9290028538 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1204FX7
929002853906 9290028539 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1204FX7
929002834106 9290028341 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1204FX7
929002854006 9290028540 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1205FX7
929002834806 9290028348 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1205FX7
929002873406 9290028734 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1205FX7
929002873906 9290028739 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1205FX7
929002833606 9290028336 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1205FX7
929002854106 9290028541 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1205FX7
929002854206 9290028542 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1205FX7
929002834206 9290028342 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1205FX7
929002844006 9290028440 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1206FX7
929002854306 9290028543 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1208FX7
929002834906 9290028349 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1208FX7
929002873506 9290028735 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1208FX7
929002874006 9290028740 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1208FX7
929002833706 9290028337 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1208FX7
929002854406 9290028544 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1208FX7
929002854506 9290028545 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1208FX7
929002834306 9290028343 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1208FX7
929002854606 9290028546 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1211FX7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 5 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929002835006 9290028350 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1211FX7
929002873606 9290028736 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1211FX7
929002874106 9290028741 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1211FX7
929002833806 9290028338 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1211FX7
929002854706 9290028547 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1211FX7
929002854806 9290028548 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1211FX7
929002834406 9290028344 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1211FX7
929002889906 9290028899 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 927 1216FX7
929002835106 9290028351 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930 1216FX7
929002873706 9290028737 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 935 1216FX7
929002874206 9290028742 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 940 1216FX7
929002835206 9290028352 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930P1216FX7
929002854906 9290028549 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 935P1216FX7
929002855006 9290028550 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 940P1216FX7
929002835306 9290028353 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE PHILIPS 930L1216FX7
929002194506 9290021945 Fortimo SLM C 827 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 827 1202FH7
929002194606 9290021946 Fortimo SLM C 830 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 830 1202FH7
929002194706 9290021947 Fortimo SLM C 835 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 835 1202FH7
929002194806 9290021948 Fortimo SLM C 840 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 840 1202FH7
929002194906 9290021949 Fortimo SLM C 850 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 850 1202FH7
929002195006 9290021950 Fortimo SLM C 857 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 857 1202FH7
929002195106 9290021951 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 927 1202FH7
929002195206 9290021952 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 930 1202FH7
929002195306 9290021953 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 830P1202FH7
929002195406 9290021954 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 930P1202FH7
929002195506 9290021955 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 935P1202FH7
929002195606 9290021956 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 940P1202FH7
929002195706 9290021957 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1202 L06 1215 G7+ PHILIPS 930L1202FH7
929002195806 9290021958 Fortimo SLM C 827 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 827 1204FH7
929002195906 9290021959 Fortimo SLM C 830 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 830 1204FH7
929002196006 9290021960 Fortimo SLM C 835 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 835 1204FH7
929002196106 9290021961 Fortimo SLM C 840 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 840 1204FH7
929002196206 9290021962 Fortimo SLM C 850 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 850 1204FH7
929002196306 9290021963 Fortimo SLM C 857 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 857 1204FH7
929002196406 9290021964 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 927 1204FH7
929002196506 9290021965 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 930 1204FH7
929002196606 9290021966 Fortimo SLM C 830 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 830P1204FH7
929002196706 9290021967 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 930P1204FH7
929002196806 9290021968 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 935P1204FH7
929002196906 9290021969 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 940P1204FH7
929002197006 9290021970 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1204 L09 1619 G7+ PHILIPS 930L1204FH7
929002197106 9290021971 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 930P1206F 7
929002197206 9290021972 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 935P1206F 7
929002197306 9290021973 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 PHILIPS 940P1206F 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 6 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929002197406 9290021974 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 S PHILIPS 935P1206FS7
929003372706 9290033727 Fortimo SLM C 827 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 827 1201N 7
929003372806 9290033728 Fortimo SLM C 830 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 830 1201N 7
929003372906 9290033729 Fortimo SLM C 835 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 835 1201N 7
929003373006 9290033730 Fortimo SLM C 840 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 840 1201N 7
929003373106 9290033731 Fortimo SLM C 850 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 850 1201N 7
929003373206 9290033732 Fortimo SLM C 857 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 857 1201N 7
929003373306 9290033733 Fortimo SLM C 927 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 927 1201N 7
929003373406 9290033734 Fortimo SLM C 930 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930 1201N 7
929003373506 9290033735 Fortimo SLM C 935 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935 1201N 7
929003373606 9290033736 Fortimo SLM C 940 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940 1201N 7
929003373706 9290033737 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930P1201N 7
929003373806 9290033738 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935P1201N 7
929003373906 9290033739 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940P1201N 7
929003374006 9290033740 Fortimo SLM C 827 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 827 1202N 7
929003374106 9290033741 Fortimo SLM C 830 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 830 1202N 7
929003374206 9290033742 Fortimo SLM C 835 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 835 1202N 7
929003374306 9290033743 Fortimo SLM C 840 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 840 1202N 7
929003374406 9290033744 Fortimo SLM C 850 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 850 1202N 7
929003374506 9290033745 Fortimo SLM C 857 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 857 1202N 7
929003374606 9290033746 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 927 1202N 7
929003374706 9290033747 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930 1202N 7
929003374806 9290033748 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935 1202N 7
929003374906 9290033749 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940 1202N 7
929003375006 9290033750 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930P1202N 7
929003375106 9290033751 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935P1202N 7
929003375206 9290033752 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940P1202N 7
929003375306 9290033753 Fortimo SLM C 827 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 827 1203N 7
929003375406 9290033754 Fortimo SLM C 830 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 830 1203N 7
929003375506 9290033755 Fortimo SLM C 835 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 835 1203N 7
929003375606 9290033756 Fortimo SLM C 840 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 840 1203N 7
929003375706 9290033757 Fortimo SLM C 850 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 850 1203N 7
929003375806 9290033758 Fortimo SLM C 857 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 857 1203N 7
929003375906 9290033759 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 927 1203N 7
929003376006 9290033760 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930 1203N 7
929003376106 9290033761 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935 1203N 7
929003376206 9290033762 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940 1203N 7
929003376306 9290033763 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930P1203N 7
929003376406 9290033764 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935P1203N 7
929003376506 9290033765 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940P1203N 7
929003376606 9290033766 Fortimo SLM C 827 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 827 1204N 7
929003376706 9290033767 Fortimo SLM C 830 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 830 1204N 7
929003376806 9290033768 Fortimo SLM C 835 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 835 1204N 7
929003376906 9290033769 Fortimo SLM C 840 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 840 1204N 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 7 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003377006 9290033770 Fortimo SLM C 850 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 850 1204N 7
929003377106 9290033771 Fortimo SLM C 857 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 857 1204N 7
929003377206 9290033772 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 927 1204N 7
929003377306 9290033773 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930 1204N 7
929003377406 9290033774 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935 1204N 7
929003377506 9290033775 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940 1204N 7
929003377606 9290033776 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 930P1204N 7
929003377706 9290033777 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 935P1204N 7
929003377806 9290033778 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N PHILIPS 940P1204N 7
929003377906 9290033779 Fortimo SLM C 827 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 827 1205N 7
929003378006 9290033780 Fortimo SLM C 830 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 830 1205N 7
929003378106 9290033781 Fortimo SLM C 835 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 835 1205N 7
929003378206 9290033782 Fortimo SLM C 840 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 840 1205N 7
929003378306 9290033783 Fortimo SLM C 850 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 850 1205N 7
929003378406 9290033784 Fortimo SLM C 857 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 857 1205N 7
929003378506 9290033785 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 927 1205N 7
929003378606 9290033786 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930 1205N 7
929003378706 9290033787 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935 1205N 7
929003378806 9290033788 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940 1205N 7
929003378906 9290033789 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930P1205N 7
929003379006 9290033790 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935P1205N 7
929003379106 9290033791 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940P1205N 7
929003379206 9290033792 Fortimo SLM C 827 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 827 1206N 7
929003379306 9290033793 Fortimo SLM C 830 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 830 1206N 7
929003379406 9290033794 Fortimo SLM C 835 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 835 1206N 7
929003379506 9290033795 Fortimo SLM C 840 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 840 1206N 7
929003379606 9290033796 Fortimo SLM C 850 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 850 1206N 7
929003379706 9290033797 Fortimo SLM C 857 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 857 1206N 7
929003379806 9290033798 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 927 1206N 7
929003379906 9290033799 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930 1206N 7
929003380006 9290033800 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935 1206N 7
929003380106 9290033801 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940 1206N 7
929003380206 9290033802 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930P1206N 7
929003380306 9290033803 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935P1206N 7
929003380406 9290033804 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940P1206N 7
929003380506 9290033805 Fortimo SLM C 827 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 827 1208N 7
929003380606 9290033806 Fortimo SLM C 830 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 830 1208N 7
929003380706 9290033807 Fortimo SLM C 835 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 835 1208N 7
929003380806 9290033808 Fortimo SLM C 840 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 840 1208N 7
929003380906 9290033809 Fortimo SLM C 850 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 850 1208N 7
929003381006 9290033810 Fortimo SLM C 857 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 857 1208N 7
929003381106 9290033811 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 927 1208N 7
929003381206 9290033812 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930 1208N 7
929003381306 9290033813 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935 1208N 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 8 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003381406 9290033814 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940 1208N 7
929003381506 9290033815 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930P1208N 7
929003381606 9290033816 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935P1208N 7
929003381706 9290033817 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940P1208N 7
929003381806 9290033818 Fortimo SLM C 827 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 827 1210N 7
929003381906 9290033819 Fortimo SLM C 830 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 830 1210N 7
929003382006 9290033820 Fortimo SLM C 835 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 835 1210N 7
929003382106 9290033821 Fortimo SLM C 840 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 840 1210N 7
929003382206 9290033822 Fortimo SLM C 850 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 850 1210N 7
929003382306 9290033823 Fortimo SLM C 857 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 857 1210N 7
929003382406 9290033824 Fortimo SLM C 927 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 927 1210N 7
929003382506 9290033825 Fortimo SLM C 930 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930 1210N 7
929003382606 9290033826 Fortimo SLM C 935 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935 1210N 7
929003382706 9290033827 Fortimo SLM C 940 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940 1210N 7
929003382806 9290033828 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 930P1210N 7
929003382906 9290033829 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 935P1210N 7
929003383006 9290033830 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N PHILIPS 940P1210N 7
929003383106 9290033831 Fortimo SLM C 827 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 827 1211N 7
929003383206 9290033832 Fortimo SLM C 830 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 830 1211N 7
929003383306 9290033833 Fortimo SLM C 835 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 835 1211N 7
929003383406 9290033834 Fortimo SLM C 840 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 840 1211N 7
929003383506 9290033835 Fortimo SLM C 850 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 850 1211N 7
929003383606 9290033836 Fortimo SLM C 857 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 857 1211N 7
929003383706 9290033837 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 927 1211N 7
929003383806 9290033838 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930 1211N 7
929003383906 9290033839 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935 1211N 7
929003384006 9290033840 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940 1211N 7
929003384106 9290033841 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930P1211N 7
929003384206 9290033842 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935P1211N 7
929003384306 9290033843 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940P1211N 7
929003384406 9290033844 Fortimo SLM C 827 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 827 1212N 7
929003384506 9290033845 Fortimo SLM C 830 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 830 1212N 7
929003384606 9290033846 Fortimo SLM C 835 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 835 1212N 7
929003384706 9290033847 Fortimo SLM C 840 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 840 1212N 7
929003384806 9290033848 Fortimo SLM C 850 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 850 1212N 7
929003384906 9290033849 Fortimo SLM C 857 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 857 1212N 7
929003385006 9290033850 Fortimo SLM C 927 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 927 1212N 7
929003385106 9290033851 Fortimo SLM C 930 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930 1212N 7
929003385206 9290033852 Fortimo SLM C 935 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935 1212N 7
929003385306 9290033853 Fortimo SLM C 940 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940 1212N 7
929003385406 9290033854 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930P1212N 7
929003385506 9290033855 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935P1212N 7
929003385606 9290033856 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940P1212N 7
929003385706 9290033857 Fortimo SLM C 827 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 827 1216N 7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 9 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003385806 9290033858 Fortimo SLM C 830 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 830 1216N 7
929003385906 9290033859 Fortimo SLM C 835 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 835 1216N 7
929003386006 9290033860 Fortimo SLM C 840 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 840 1216N 7
929003386106 9290033861 Fortimo SLM C 850 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 850 1216N 7
929003386206 9290033862 Fortimo SLM C 857 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 857 1216N 7
929003386306 9290033863 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 927 1216N 7
929003386406 9290033864 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930 1216N 7
929003386506 9290033865 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935 1216N 7
929003386606 9290033866 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940 1216N 7
929003386706 9290033867 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 930P1216N 7
929003386806 9290033868 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 935P1216N 7
929003386906 9290033869 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS 940P1216N 7
929003368306 9290033683 Fortimo SLM C 927 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1201NX7
929003369406 9290033694 Fortimo SLM C 930 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1201NX7
929003370506 9290033705 Fortimo SLM C 935 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1201NX7
929003371606 9290033716 Fortimo SLM C 940 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1201NX7
929003365006 9290033650 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1201NX7
929003366106 9290033661 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1201NX7
929003367206 9290033672 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1201NX7
929003368406 9290033684 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1202NX7
929003369506 9290033695 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1202NX7
929003370606 9290033706 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1202NX7
929003371706 9290033717 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1202NX7
929003365106 9290033651 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1202NX7
929003366206 9290033662 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1202NX7
929003367306 9290033673 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1202NX7
929003368506 9290033685 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1203NX7
929003369606 9290033696 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1203NX7
929003370706 9290033707 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1203NX7
929003371806 9290033718 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1203NX7
929003365206 9290033652 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1203NX7
929003366306 9290033663 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1203NX7
929003367406 9290033674 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1203NX7
929003368606 9290033686 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1204NX7
929003369706 9290033697 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1204NX7
929003370806 9290033708 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1204NX7
929003371906 9290033719 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1204NX7
929003365306 9290033653 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1204NX7
929003366406 9290033664 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1204NX7
929003367506 9290033675 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1204NX7
929003368706 9290033687 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1205NX7
929003369806 9290033698 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1205NX7
929003370906 9290033709 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1205NX7
929003372006 9290033720 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1205NX7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 10 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003365406 9290033654 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1205NX7
929003366506 9290033665 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1205NX7
929003367606 9290033676 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1205NX7
929003368806 9290033688 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1206NX7
929003369906 9290033699 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1206NX7
929003371006 9290033710 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1206NX7
929003372106 9290033721 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1206NX7
929003365506 9290033655 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1206NX7
929003366606 9290033666 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1206NX7
929003367706 9290033677 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1206NX7
929003368906 9290033689 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1208NX7
929003370006 9290033700 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1208NX7
929003371106 9290033711 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1208NX7
929003372206 9290033722 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1208NX7
929003365606 9290033656 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1208NX7
929003366706 9290033667 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1208NX7
929003367806 9290033678 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1208NX7
929003369006 9290033690 Fortimo SLM C 927 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1210NX7
929003370106 9290033701 Fortimo SLM C 930 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1210NX7
929003371206 9290033712 Fortimo SLM C 935 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1210NX7
929003372306 9290033723 Fortimo SLM C 940 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1210NX7
929003365706 9290033657 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1210NX7
929003366806 9290033668 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1210NX7
929003367906 9290033679 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1210NX7
929003369106 9290033691 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1211NX7
929003370206 9290033702 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1211NX7
929003371306 9290033713 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1211NX7
929003372406 9290033724 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1211NX7
929003365806 9290033658 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1211NX7
929003366906 9290033669 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1211NX7
929003368006 9290033680 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1211NX7
929003369206 9290033692 Fortimo SLM C 927 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1212NX7
929003370306 9290033703 Fortimo SLM C 930 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1212NX7
929003371406 9290033714 Fortimo SLM C 935 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1212NX7
929003372506 9290033725 Fortimo SLM C 940 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1212NX7
929003365906 9290033659 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1212NX7
929003367006 9290033670 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1212NX7
929003368106 9290033681 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1212NX7
929003369306 9290033693 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 927 1216NX7
929003370406 9290033704 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930 1216NX7
929003371506 9290033715 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935 1216NX7
929003372606 9290033726 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940 1216NX7
929003366006 9290033660 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 930P1216NX7
929003367106 9290033671 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 935P1216NX7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 11 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003368206 9290033682 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE PHILIPS 940P1216NX7
929003435780 9290034357 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HEC PHILIPS 935C1208FY7
929003435880 9290034358 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HEC PHILIPS 940C1208FY7
929003435980 9290034359 Fortimo SLM C 927 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1201NY7
929003436080 9290034360 Fortimo SLM C 930 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1201NY7
929003436180 9290034361 Fortimo SLM C 935 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1201NY7
929003436280 9290034362 Fortimo SLM C 940 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1201NY7
929003436380 9290034363 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1201NY7
929003436480 9290034364 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1201NY7
929003436580 9290034365 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1201 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1201NY7
929003436680 9290034366 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1202NY7
929003436780 9290034367 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1202NY7
929003436880 9290034368 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1202NY7
929003436980 9290034369 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1202NY7
929003437080 9290034370 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1202NY7
929003437180 9290034371 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1202NY7
929003437280 9290034372 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1202NY7
929003437380 9290034373 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1203NY7
929003437480 9290034374 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1203NY7
929003437580 9290034375 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1203NY7
929003437680 9290034376 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1203NY7
929003437780 9290034377 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1203NY7
929003437880 9290034378 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1203NY7
929003437980 9290034379 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1203NY7
929003438080 9290034380 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1204NY7
929003438180 9290034381 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1204NY7
929003438280 9290034382 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1204NY7
929003438380 9290034383 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1204NY7
929003438480 9290034384 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1204NY7
929003438580 9290034385 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1204NY7
929003438680 9290034386 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1313 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1204NY7
929003438780 9290034387 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1205NY7
929003438880 9290034388 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1205NY7
929003438980 9290034389 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1205NY7
929003439080 9290034390 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1205NY7
929003439180 9290034391 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1205NY7
929003439280 9290034392 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1205NY7
929003439380 9290034393 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1205NY7
929003439480 9290034394 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1206NY7
929003439580 9290034395 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1206NY7
929003439680 9290034396 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1206NY7
929003439780 9290034397 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1206NY7
929003439880 9290034398 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1206NY7
929003439980 9290034399 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1206NY7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 12 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003440080 9290034400 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1206NY7
929003440180 9290034401 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1208NY7
929003440280 9290034402 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1208NY7
929003440380 9290034403 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1208NY7
929003440480 9290034404 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1208NY7
929003440580 9290034405 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1208NY7
929003440680 9290034406 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1208NY7
929003440780 9290034407 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1208NY7
929003440880 9290034408 Fortimo SLM C 927 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1210NY7
929003440980 9290034409 Fortimo SLM C 930 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1210NY7
929003441080 9290034410 Fortimo SLM C 935 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1210NY7
929003441180 9290034411 Fortimo SLM C 940 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1210NY7
929003441280 9290034412 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1210NY7
929003441380 9290034413 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1210NY7
929003441480 9290034414 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1210 L15 1919 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1210NY7
929003441580 9290034415 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1211NY7
929003441680 9290034416 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1211NY7
929003441780 9290034417 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1211NY7
929003441880 9290034418 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1211NY7
929003441980 9290034419 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1211NY7
929003442080 9290034420 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1211NY7
929003442180 9290034421 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1211NY7
929003442280 9290034422 Fortimo SLM C 927 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1212NY7
929003442380 9290034423 Fortimo SLM C 930 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1212NY7
929003442480 9290034424 Fortimo SLM C 935 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1212NY7
929003442580 9290034425 Fortimo SLM C 940 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1212NY7
929003442680 9290034426 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1212NY7
929003442780 9290034427 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1212NY7
929003442880 9290034428 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1212 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1212NY7
929003442980 9290034429 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 927 1216NY7
929003443080 9290034430 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930 1216NY7
929003443180 9290034431 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935 1216NY7
929003443280 9290034432 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940 1216NY7
929003867380 9290038673 Fortimo SLM C 950 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 950 1216NY7
929003443380 9290034433 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 930P1216NY7
929003443480 9290034434 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 935P1216NY7
929003443580 9290034435 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L22 2828 G7N HE+ PHILIPS 940P1216NY7
929003443680 9290034436 Fortimo SLM C 927 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1202FY7
929003443780 9290034437 Fortimo SLM C 930 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1202FY7
929003443880 9290034438 Fortimo SLM C 935 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1202FY7
929003443980 9290034439 Fortimo SLM C 940 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1202FY7
929003444080 9290034440 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1202FY7
929003444180 9290034441 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1202FY7
929003444280 9290034442 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1202FY7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 13 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003444380 9290034443 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1202 L06 1215 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1202FY7
929003444480 9290034444 Fortimo SLM C 927 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1203FY7
929003444580 9290034445 Fortimo SLM C 930 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1203FY7
929003444680 9290034446 Fortimo SLM C 935 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1203FY7
929003444780 9290034447 Fortimo SLM C 940 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1203FY7
929003444880 9290034448 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1203FY7
929003444980 9290034449 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1203FY7
929003445080 9290034450 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1203FY7
929003445180 9290034451 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1203 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1203FY7
929003445280 9290034452 Fortimo SLM C 927 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1204FY7
929003445380 9290034453 Fortimo SLM C 930 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1204FY7
929003445480 9290034454 Fortimo SLM C 935 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1204FY7
929003445580 9290034455 Fortimo SLM C 940 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1204FY7
929003445680 9290034456 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1204FY7
929003445780 9290034457 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1204FY7
929003445880 9290034458 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1204FY7
929003445980 9290034459 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1204 L09 1619 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1204FY7
929003446080 9290034460 Fortimo SLM C 927 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1205FY7
929003446180 9290034461 Fortimo SLM C 930 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1205FY7
929003446280 9290034462 Fortimo SLM C 935 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1205FY7
929003446380 9290034463 Fortimo SLM C 940 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1205FY7
929003446480 9290034464 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1205FY7
929003446580 9290034465 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1205FY7
929003446680 9290034466 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1205FY7
929003446780 9290034467 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1205 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1205FY7
929003446880 9290034468 Fortimo SLM C 927 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1206FY7
929003446980 9290034469 Fortimo SLM C 930 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1206FY7
929003447080 9290034470 Fortimo SLM C 935 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1206FY7
929003447180 9290034471 Fortimo SLM C 940 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1206FY7
929003447280 9290034472 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1206FY7
929003447380 9290034473 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1206FY7
929003447480 9290034474 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1206FY7
929003447580 9290034475 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1206 L13 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1206FY7
929003447680 9290034476 Fortimo SLM C 927 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1208FY7
929003447780 9290034477 Fortimo SLM C 930 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1208FY7
929003447880 9290034478 Fortimo SLM C 935 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1208FY7
929003447980 9290034479 Fortimo SLM C 940 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1208FY7
929003867180 9290038671 Fortimo SLM C 950 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 950 1208FY7
929003448080 9290034480 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1208FY7
929003448180 9290034481 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1208FY7
929003448280 9290034482 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1208FY7
929003448380 9290034483 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1208 L15 2024 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1208FY7
929003448480 9290034484 Fortimo SLM C 927 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1211FY7
929003448580 9290034485 Fortimo SLM C 930 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1211FY7
                                             EU Declaration of Conformity
                                          Document No.: 2023A0052
Page 14 of 14
12NC 10NC Product Description Brand
(optional)
Product
Description
(other)
929003448680 9290034486 Fortimo SLM C 935 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1211FY7
929003448780 9290034487 Fortimo SLM C 940 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1211FY7
929003867280 9290038672 Fortimo SLM C 950 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 950 1211FY7
929003448880 9290034488 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1211FY7
929003448980 9290034489 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1211FY7
929003449080 9290034490 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1211FY7
929003449180 9290034491 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1211 L19 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1211FY7
929003449280 9290034492 Fortimo SLM C 927 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 927 1216FY7
929003449380 9290034493 Fortimo SLM C 930 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930 1216FY7
929003449480 9290034494 Fortimo SLM C 935 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935 1216FY7
929003449580 9290034495 Fortimo SLM C 940 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940 1216FY7
929003449680 9290034496 Fortimo SLM C 930 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930P1216FY7
929003449780 9290034497 Fortimo SLM C 935 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 935P1216FY7
929003449880 9290034498 Fortimo SLM C 940 PW 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 940P1216FY7
929003449980 9290034499 Fortimo SLM C 930 PC 1216 L23 2828 G7 HE+ PHILIPS 930L1216FY7
929003453180 9290034531 Fortimo SLM C CED L13 1919 G7N PHILIPS CEDL1319N 7
929003453080 9290034530 Fortimo SLM C CED L22 2828 G7N PHILIPS CEDL2228N 7